
 % CHG OVR

INTERNATIONAL* DEPLANED ENPLANED    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR

----------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

PASSENGERS 6,470,603 6,595,571 13,066,174 7,406,579 76.41

FREIGHT-TONS 1,309,696 940,081 2,249,776 1,908,334 17.89

MAIL-TONS 3,096 3,902 6,998 10,336 -32.29

TOTAL CARGO-TONS 1,312,792 943,983 2,256,775 1,918,670 17.62

COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT MVMT 79,387 77,836 157,223 105,933 48.42

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 LBS) 18,533,413 13,980,011 32.57

ARRIVING PASSENGERS & CREW

REQUIRING FEDERAL INSP. 6,462,277 3,171,738 103.75

SEATS 9,176,904 9,157,698 18,334,602 10,221,764 79.37

                                                             

 % CHG OVR

DOMESTIC ** DEPLANED ENPLANED    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR

----------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

PASSENGERS 12,194,325 12,041,957 24,236,282 11,257,279 115.29

FREIGHT-TONS 280,787 216,336 497,122 419,413 18.53

MAIL-TONS 13,712 11,729 25,441 18,808 35.27

TOTAL CARGO-TONS 294,499 228,065 522,563 438,221 19.25

COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT MVMT 113,819 115,306 229,125 143,743 59.40

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 LBS) 18,381,600 10,500,206 75.06

SEATS 14,685,953 14,701,680 29,387,633 15,943,052 84.33

 % CHG OVR

COMBINED TOTALS DEPLANED ENPLANED    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR

----------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

PASSENGERS 18,664,928 18,637,528 37,302,456 18,663,858 99.86

FREIGHT-TONS 1,590,482 1,156,416 2,746,899 2,327,747 18.01

MAIL-TONS 16,808 15,631 32,439 29,143 11.31

TOTAL CARGO-TONS 1,607,291 1,172,047 2,779,338 2,356,891 17.92

COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT MVMT 193,206 193,142 386,348 249,676 54.74

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 LBS) 36,915,013 24,480,217 50.80

SEATS 23,862,857 23,859,378 47,722,235 26,164,816 82.39

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS  % CHG OVR

LANDINGS PLUS TAKEOFFS FAA TOWER DATA    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

AIR CARRIER 345,287 214,989 60.61

AIR TAXI 27,875 26,012 7.16

GENERAL AVIATION 14,023 9,610 45.92

MILITARY 788 704 11.93

------------------ ------------------ ------------------

TOTAL 387,973 251,315 54.38

FREIGHT = FREIGHT PLUS EXPRESS.  TOTAL CARGO = FREIGHT PLUS MAIL

*TO AND FROM POINTS OUTSIDE U.S. JURISDICTION

**TO AND FROM POINTS WITHIN U.S. JURISDICTION

MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT:  P.O.BOX  526624, MIAMI, FL.  33152

MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - TRAFFIC REPORT
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